			N 421
FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		FEB 6 2001	U.S. Department of Commerce 02 - 14 - 2001
2.6.01	TRADE	N FORM COVER MARKS ONLY	101613969
	ants and Trademarks:	Please record the attached	original document(s) or copy(les).
Submission Type X New		Conveyance Type X Assignment	License
Document ID #	Recordation)	Security Agreeme	ent Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year
	r ame #	Merger Change of Name	monst pay 10al
Corrective Document Reel # Fra	me#	Other	
Conveying Party		Mark if additional names of cor	nveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name The Mirage Casino-Ho	otel		01252001
Formerly			
Individual Gener	ral Partnership	Limited Partnership	Corporation Association
Other		ion Nevada	
Gitizonomprotate or mot	orporation/Organizat	ion	
Receiving Party		Mark if additional names of re	celving parties attached
Name Mirage Resorts, Inc	corporated		
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 3600 Las Vegas B	vd South		
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3) Las Vegas		NV	89109
Individual Gene	ky eral Partnership	State/Country Limited Partnership	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Other			representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Inco	orporation/Organizat	on Nevada	accumunt nom resignments
001 GTON11 00000071 1940132	FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY	
81 40.0 82 25.0	0 OP \		
gathering the data needed to complete the Cow D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Information Collection Budget Package 0851-0 ADDRESS. Mail close	er Sheet.*Send comments regardin Regulatory Affairs, Office of Menag 627, Patent and Trademerk Assigni CUMPENTS to be recorded	ig this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent: rement and Budget. Paperwork Reduction	to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document an and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB STO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS (s) Information to: , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002233 FRAME: 0923

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	·1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce, Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	Representative Name and Ad	dress Enter for the	first Receiving Party only
Name			FEGELVEIN
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			THE
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			Control of the Contro
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area	: Code and Telephone Nun	nber 702-792-3773
Name	Whitney Thier, Esq.		
Address (line 1)	Quirk & Tratos		
	3773 Howard Hughes Parkway		
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)	Las Vegas, NV 89109	841-44-1-3	
Pages	Enter the total number of pages including any attachments.	of the attached convey	ance document # 1
	Application Number(s) or Re	•	· · L
	<i>e Trademark Application Number <u>or t</u>he Re</i> demark Application Number(s)	gistration Number (DO NOT El	NTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s)
11av	Terrain Application (unitselfs)	1940132	1940133
Number of	Properties Enter the total nur	mber of properties invo	ved. #2
Fee Amoun	it Fee Amount for Pr	operties Listed (37 CFF	R 3.41): \$ 65
Deposit A	of Payment: Enclosed Account payment by deposit account or if additional		
(Enter for p		it Account Number:	#
	Autho	rization to charge addition	nal fees: Yes No
Statement a	and Signature	1	
atta	he best of my knowledge and belief, to ched copy is a true copy of the origin cated herein.	the foregoing information in all document. Charges to d	is true and correct and any deposit account are authorized, as
Whitney	y Thier, Esq.		1/31/01
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed
†			ľ

TRADEMARK REEL: 002233 FRAME: 0924

COUNTY OF CLARK)	
)	SS:
STATE OF NEVADA)	

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE MIRAGE CASINO-HOTEL, a Nevada corporation, is the owner of the following federal trademark registrations:

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration/Serial No.	<u>Class</u>	
MOONGATE	1,940,133	42	
COCONUT'S ICE CREAM SHOP	1,940,132	42	

and WHEREAS. THE MIRAGE CASINO-HOTEL is the owner of those same trademarks,

and WHEREAS MIRAGE RESORTS, INCORPORATED, a Nevada corporation, is the parent company and owner of THE MIRAGE CASINO-HOTEL.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, THE MIRAGE CASINO-HOTEL hereby transfers and assigns to MIRAGE RESORTS, INCORPORATED all of its right, title, and interest in said trademarks and trademark registrations, along with the business goodwill represented by those trademarks and trademark registrations.

THE MIRAGE CASINO-HOTEL

William P. McBeath,

President and Chief Operating Officer

Date: //25/0/

Sworn before me this 25th day of January

RECORDED: 02/06/2001

H:\TM\MIRAGE\MirageHotel assignments.wpd

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002233 FRAME: 0925**